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Abramov, Fedor G-9 ABR
Adamovich, Georgii G-9 ADA
Afinogenov, Aleksandr G-9 AFI

Aigii, Gennadii G-9 AIG

Aitmatov, Chingiz G-9 AIT

Akhmadulina, Bella G-9 AKH
AKHMATOVA, Anna G-9 AKH
Aksakov, Ivan E-9 AKS
Aksakov, Sergei E-2 AKS
Aksenov, Vasilii G-9 AKS
Aldanov, Mark G-9 ALD
Alekseev, Mikhall G-9 ALE
Aleshin, Samuil G-9 ALE
Aleshkovskii, 1Uz G-9 ALE
Aliger, Margarita G-9 ALI

Amal'rik, Andrei G-9 AMA
Amfiteatrov, Aleksandr G-9 AMF
Aminado, Don G-9 AMI

ANDREEV, Leonid F-9 AND
Andreev, Veselin J-1 AND
Andronikov, Iraklii G-9 AND
Antokol'skii, Pavel G-9 ANT
Antonov, Denis pseud E. Broide G-9 ANT
Antonov, Sergei G-9 ANT
Annenkov, Pavel E-9 ANN
Annenskii, Innokentii F-9 ANN
Aprilov, Boris J-1 APR

Apukhtin, Aleksei F-9 APU
Apushkin, IAkov G-9 APU
Arbuzov, Aleksei G-9 ARB
Artsybashev, Mikhail F-9 ART
Arzhak, Nikolai pseud IU. Daniel G-9 ARZ
Arzhentinski, Ivan J-1 ARZ

Aseev, Nikolai G-9 ASE
Asenov, Dragomir J-1 ASE

Askenazy, Ludvik J-4 ASK

Astaf'ev, Viktor G-9 AST
Avdeev, Viktor G-9 AVD
Averchenko, Arkadii F-9 AVE
Avvakum C-9 AVV
Babaevskii, Semen G-9 BAB
BABEL', Isaak G-9 BAB
Bagriana, Elisaveta J-1 BAG
Bagritskii, Eduard G-9 BAG
Baklanov, Grigorii G-9 BAK



Balabanov, Boian
Bal'mont, Konstantin
Baratynskii, Evgenii
Baruzdin, Sergei
Bashev, Vladimir
Bass, Eduard
Batiushkov, Konstantin
Bek, Aleksandr
Beliaev, Aleksandr
Belinskii, Vissarion
Belov, Vasilii

BELYI, Andrei
Benes, Jan
Berberova, Nina
Berggol'ts, Ol'ga
Bestuzhev, Aleksandr
Bezru_, Petr

Biebl, Konstantin
Bitov, Andrei

BLOK, Aleksandr
Boborykin, Petr
Bogdanov, Leonid
Bogdanov, Vasilii
Bokov, Viktor
Bonch-Bruevich, Vladimir
Bondarev, |Urii
Borisov, Leonid
Botev, Khristo
Botkin, Vasilii
Bozhilov, Bozhidar
Bozhnev, Bons
Bre_ina, Otokar
Briusov, Valerii
Brodskii, losif
Broide, E.
Bubennov, Mikhail
Bulgakov, Mikhail
BUNIN, Ivan

Burin, Ivan

Bykov, Vasil

Chaadaev, Petr
Chakovskii, Aleksandr
_apek, Josef

_APEK, Karel
_apek-Chod, Karel
Catherine Il, Empress of Russia
_ech, Svatopluk
_erny, Vaclav
Chapygin, Aleksei
CHEKHOV, Anton
Chel_icky, Petr

J-1 BAL
F-9 BAL
E-9 BAR
G-9 BAR
J-1 BAS
J-4 BAS
E-9 BAT
G-9 BEK
G-9 BEL
E-9 BEL
G-9 BEL
G-9 BEL
J-4 BEN
G-9 BER
G-9 BER
E-9 BES
J-4 VAS
J-4 BIE
G-9 BIT
F-9 BLO
F-9 BOB
G-9 BOG
F-9 BOG
G-9 BOK
F-9 BON
G-9 BON
G-9 BOR
J-1 BOT
E-9 BOT
J-1BOZ
G-9 BOZ
J-4 BRE
F-9 BRI
G-9 BRO
G-9 ANT
G-9 BUB
G-9 BUL
F-8 BUN
J-1 BUR
G-9 BYK

E-9 CHA
G-9 CHA
J-4 CAP
J-4 CAP
J-4 CAP
D-9 CAT
J-4 CEC
J-4 CER
G-9 CHA

F-4 to F-4.9 CHE

J-4 CHE



Chernyshevskii, Nikolai
Chirikov, Evgenii
Chudomir
Chukovskaia, Lidiia
Chukovskii, Kornei

Daniel, 1Ulii
Danilevskii, Grigorii
Daskalov, Stoian
Davydov, Denis
Del'vig, Anton
Derzhavin, Gauvriil
Dimitrova, Blaga
Dimov, Dimitur
Dmitriev, Ivan
Dobroliubov, Nikolai
Dobrovsky, Josef
Dolmatovskii, Evgenii
Dombrovskii, [Urii
Donchev, Anton
DOSTOEVSKII, Fedor
Dovlatov, Sergei
Drda, Jan

Drinov, Marin
Druzhinin, Aleksandr
Dudintsev, Viadimir
Dyk, Viktor

Efimov, Igor’
Efremov, Ilvan
Elagin, Ivan

Elin Pelin

Erben, Karel
Eremin, Dmitrii
Erenburg, Il'ia
Ermolov, Aleksei
Erofeev, Venedikt
Ershov, Petr
Ertel', Aleksandr
ESENIN, Sergei
Evreinov, Nikolai
Evtimov, Evtim
Evtushenko, Evgenii

Fadeev, Aleksandr
Fedin, Konstantin
Fedoseev, Grigorii
Fet, Afanasii

Filip, Ota

E-9 CHE
F-9 CHI

J-1 CHU
G-9 CHU
G-9 CHU

G-9 ARZ
F-9 DAN
J-1 DAS
E-9 DAV
E-9 DEL
D-9 DER
J-1 DIM
J-1 DIM
D-9 DMI
F-9 DOB
J-4 DOB
G-9 DOL
G-9 DOM
J-1 DON

F-2 to F-2.9 DOS

G-9 DOV
J-4 DRD
J-1 DRI
E-9 DRU
G-9DbUD
J-4 DYK

G-9 EFI

G-9 EFR
G-9 ELA
J-1IVA

J-4 ERB
G-9 ERE
G-9 ERE
E-9 ERM
G-9 ERO
E-9 ERS
F-9 ERT
G-5 ESE
G-9 EVR
J-1 EVT

G-9 EVT

G-9 FAD
G-8 FED
G-9 FED
F-9 FET
J-4 FIL



Filippov, Boris
Fofanov, Konstantin
Fonvizin, Dennis
Forsh, Ol'ga

Fryd, Norbert
Fuchedzhiev, Diko
Fuks, Ladislav
Furmanov, Dmitrii

Gaidar, Arkadii
Gal'perin, 1Urii
Gamzatov, Rasul
Garin, N.

Garshin, Vsevolod
Gazdanmov, Gailo
German, IUrii
Gertsen, Aleksandr
Giliarovskii, Vladimir
Gippius, Zinaida
Gladilin, Anatolii
Gladkov, Fedor
Glazarova, Jarmila
Glinka, Fedor
Gnedich, Nikolai
GOGOL', Nikolai
Golev, Vladimir
Gonchar, Aleksandr
Goncharov, IUrii
GONCHAROQV, lvan
Gorbanevskaia, Natal'ia
Gorbatov, Boris
GORKII, Maksim
Granin, Daniil
Grekova, Irina
Gribachev, Nikolai
Griboedov, Aleksandr
Grigor'ev, Apollon
Grigorovich, Dmitrii
Grin, Aleksandr
Grin, Elmar
Grossman, Vasilii
Gul', Roman
Guliashki, Andrei
Gumilev, Nikolai

Gusev Orenburgskii, Sergei

HASEK, Jaroslav
Havel, Vaclav
Havli_ek, Karel
Herzen, Aleksandr

G-9 FIL

F-9 FOF
D-9 FON
G-9 FOR
J-4 FRY
J-1 FUC
J-4 FUK
G-9 FUR

G-9 GAI

G-9 GAL
G-9 GAM
F-9 GAR
F-9 GAR
G-9 GAZ
G-9 GER
F-7 GER
G-9 GIL

F-9 GIP

G-9 GLA
G-9 GLA
J-4 GLA

E-9 GLI

E-9 GNE
E-5 GOG
J-1 GOL

G-9 GON
G-9 GON
E-7 GON
G-9 GOR
G-9 GOR

G-11t0 G-1.9 GOR

G-9 GRA
G-9 GRE
G-9 GRI
E-3 GRI
F-9 GRI
F-9 GRI
G-9 GRI
G-9 GRI
G-9 GRO
G-9 GUL
J-1 GUL
G-9 GUM
F-9 GUS

J-4 HAS
J-4 HAV
J-4 HAV
F-7 GER



Horni_ek, Miroslav
Houba, Karel
Hrabal, Bohumil

IAkimov, Aleksandr pseud Elmar Grin

IAkubovich, Petr
IAshin, Aleksandr
[Avorov, Peiu
IAzykov, Nikolai
II'f, I'ia

Inber, Vera
IOVKOV, lordan
Isaev, Mladen
Isakovskii, Mikhail
Iskander, Fazil'
IUr'enen, Sergei

Ivanov, Dimitur pseud Elin Pelin

Ilvanov, Georgii
Ivanov, Razumnik
Ivanov, Viacheslav
Ivanov, Vsevolod

Jirasek, Alois

Kalchev, Kamen
Kalinin, Anatolii
Kamenskii, Vasilin
Kantemir, Antiokh
Kantorovich, Vladimir
Kapnist, Vasilii
Karaangov, Petur
Karaliichev, Angel
Karamzin, Nikolai
Karaslavov, Georgi
Karaslavov, Slav
Karavaeva, Anna
Karavelov, Liuben
Karonin, S.
Kataev, Valentin
Katenin, Pavel
Kaverin, Veniamin

Kazakevich, Emmanuil

Kazakov, IUrii
Khadzhikosev, Simen
Khaitov, Nikolai
Khanchev, Veselin
Kharms, Daniil
Khemnitser, Ivan

J-4 HOR
J-4 HOU
J-4 HRA

G-9 GRI
F-9 IAK
G-9 IAS
J-1 1AV
E-9 IAZ
G-9 ILF
G-9 INB
J-110V
J-1ISA
G-9 ISA
G-9 ISK
G-9 IUR
J-1IVA
G-9 IVA
F-9 IVA
G-9 IVA
G-9 IVA

J-4 JIR

J-1 KAL

G-9 KAL
G-9 KAM
D-9 KAN
G-9 KAN
E-9 KAP
J-1 KAR

J-1 KAR

D-9 KAR
J-1 KAR

J-1 KAR

G-9 KAR
J-1 KAR
F-9 KAR
G-9 KAT
E-9 KAT
G-9 KAV
G-9 KAZ
G-9 KAZ
J-1 KHA
J-1 KHA
J-1 KHA
G-9 KHA
D-9 KHE



Kheraskov, Mikhail
Khlebnikov, Viktor
Khodasevich, Vladislav
Khomiakov, Aleksei
Khrelkov, Nikolai
Kireevskii, lvan
Kirsanov, Semen
Kiukhel'beker, Vil'gel'm
Klima, lvan
Kliuchevskii, Vasilii
Kliuev, Nikolai
Klychkov, Sergei
Kniazhnin, IA.
Kochetov, Vsevolod
Kohout, Pavel
Kola_, Jiri

Kollar, Jan

Kol'tsov, Aleksei
Koni, Anatolii
Konstantinov, Aleko
Koptiaeva, Antonina
Koralov, Emil
Kornilov, Boris
Kornilovich, Aleksandr
Korolenko, Vladimir
Kovalevskaia, S.
Kovtun, Ji_i
Kozhevnikov, Vadim
Ko _ik, FrantiSek
Krasinski, Zygmunt
Kratochvil, Milos
Kravtchinskii, Sergei
Kremen, Mikhail
Krestovskii, Vsevolod
Krivitskii, Aleksandr
Krylov, lvan
Ktorova, Alla
Kublanovskii, 1Urii
Kundera, Milan
Kuprin, Aleksandr
Kurochkin, Vasilii
Kuzmin, Mikhail

Lavrenev, Boris
Lazhechnikov, Ivan
Lench, Leonid
Leonov, Leonid
Leont'ev, Konstantin
LERMONTOV, Mikhail
Leskov, Nikolai
Levchev, Liubomir
Libedinskii, 1Urii

D-9 KHE
F-9 KHL
G-9 KHO
E-9 KHO
J-1 KHR
E-9 KIR
G-9 KIR
E-9 KIU
J-4 KLI
F-9 KLI
G-9 KLI
G-9 KLY
D-9 KNI
G-9 KOC
J-4 KOH
J-4 KOL
J-4 KOL
E-9 KOL
F-9 KON
J-1 KON
G-9 KOP
J-1 KOR
G-9 KOR
E-9 KOR
F-9 KOR
F-9 KOV
J-4 KOV
G-9 KOz
J-4 KOZ
J-6.2 KRA
J-4 KRA
F-9 KRA
J-1 KRE
F-9 KRE
G-9 KRI
E-1 KRY
G-9 KTO
G-9 KUB
J-4 KUN
F-9 KUP
F-9 KUR
F-9 Kuz

G-9 LAV
E-9 LAZ
G-9 LEN
G-6 LEO
F-9 LEO
E-6 LER
F-9 LES
J-1 LEV

G-9LIB



Lidin, Vladimir
Limonov, Eduard
Lomonosov, Mikhail
Lugovskoi, Vladimir
Lukonin, Mikhail
Lunacharskii, Anatolii

Macha, Karel
Maiakovskii, Vladimir
Maikov, Apollon
Maikov, Vasilii
Majerovéa, Marie
Makarenko, Anton
Maksimov, Vladimir
Mamin-Sibiriak, Dmitrii
Mandel'shtam, Nadezhda
Mandel'shtam, Osip
Manov, Emil

Mantov, Dimitur
Markevich, Boleslav
Markov, Georgii
Marshak, Samuil
Martynov, Leonid
Masaryk, Thomas
Matev, Pavel

Mei, Lev
Merezhkovskii, Dmitrii
Mertl, V_roslav
Mickiewicz, Adam
Mikhailov, Mikhail

Mikhailovskii, Nikolai pseud N.G. Garin
Mikhailovskii, Nikolai Konstantinovich

Mikhalkov, Sergei
Milev, Geo
Mi_osz, Czes_aw
Minkov, Svetoslav
Miroliubov, [Urii
Mozhaev, Boris
Mrozek, S_owomir
Mucha, Ji_i
Murav'ev, Mikhalil
Mutafchieva, Vera

Nabokov, Vladimir
Nadson, Semen
Nagibin, 1Urii
Narezhnyi, Vasilii
Neff, Vladimir
Nekrasov, Nikolai
Nekrasov, Viktor

G-9 LID
G-9LIM
D-1 LOM
G-9 LUG
G-9 LUK
G-9 LUN

J-4 MAC
G-9 MAI
F-9 MAI
D-9 MAI
J-4 MAJ
G-9 MAK
G-9 MAK
F-9 MAM
G-9 MAN
G-9 MAN
J-1 MAN
J-1 MAN
E-9 MAR
G-9 MAR
G-9 MAR
G-9 MAR
J-4 MAS
J-1 MAT
E-9 MEI
F-5 MER
J-4 MER
J-6.2 MIC
E-9 MIK
F-9 GAR
F-9 MIK
G-9 MIK
J-1 MIL
J-6.2 MIL
J-1 MIN
G-9 MIR
G-9 MOZ
J-6.2 MRO
J-4 MUC
D-9 MUR
J-1 MUT

G-9 NAB
F-9 NAD
G-9 NAG
E-9 NAR
J-4 NEF

E-9 NEK
G-9 NEK



N_mcova, Bo_ena
Nemirov, Dobri
Neruda, Jan
Nesvadba, Josef
Neumann, Stanislav
Neverov, Aleksandr
Nezval, Vit_zslav
Nikitin, Ivan

Nikitin, Mikhail
Nikolaeva, Galina
Nil, Sorksii

Nilin, Pavel

Nosov, Evgenii
Novikov, Ivan
Novikov, Nikolai
Novikov-Priboi, Aleksii

Odoevskii, Aleksandr
Odoevtseva, Irina
Ogarev, Nikolai
Okudzhava, Bulat
Olbracht, lvan
Olesha, IUrii

Orlov, Sergei

Orlov, Vladimir
Oshanin, Lev
Osorgin, Mikhalil
OSTROVSKII, Aleksandr
Ostrovskii, Nikolai
Ot_enasek, Jan
Otsup, Nikolai
Ovechkin, Valentin

Palacky, FrantiSek
Panferov, Fedor
Panaeva, Avdot'ia
Panova, Vera
Pantaleev, Leonid
Paral, Vladimir
PASTERNAK, Boris
Paustovskii, Konstantin
Pavel, Ota
Pavlenko, Petr
Pavlova, Karolina
Pecka, Karel
Peichev, lvan
Pereleshin, Valerii
Peroutka, Ferdinand
Petiska, Eduard

Petropavlovskii, Nikolai pseud S. Karonin

J-4 NEM
J-1 NEM
J-4 NER
J-4 NES
J-4 NEU
G-9 NEV
J-4 NEZ
E-9 NIK
G-9 NIK
G-9 NIK
C-9 NIL
G-9 NIL
G-9 NOS
G-9 NOV
D-9 NOV
G-9 NOV

E-9 ODO
G-9 ODO
F-9 OGA
G-9 OKU
J-4 OLB

G-9 OLE
G-9 ORL
G-9 ORL
G-9 OSH
G-9 OSO
E-8 OST
G-9 OST
J-4 OTC

G-9 OTS
G-9 OVE

J-4 PAL

G-9 PAN
F-9 PAN
G-9 PAN
G-9 PAN
J-4 PAR
G-9 PAS
G-9 PAU
J-4 PAV
G-9 PAV
F-9 PAV
J-4 PEC
J-1 PEI

G-9 PER
J-4 PER
J-4 PET
F-9 KAR



Petrov, Evgenii
Petrov, Ivailo
Petrov, Stepan
Pikul', Valentin
PIL'NIAK, Boris
Pisarev, Dmitrii
Pisemkskii, Aleksei
Platonov, Andrei
Pleshnev, Aleksei
Pletnev, Pavel
Pluhar, Zdenek
Pogodin, Mikhalil
Pogodin, Nikolai
Pogorel'skii, Antonii
Pola_ek, Karel
Polevoi, Boris
Polevoi, Nikolai
Polezhaev, Aleksandr
Polianov, Vladimir
Polonskii, IAkov
Pomialovskii, Nikolai
Poplavskii, Boris
Popov, Aleksandr
Popov, Vladimir
Popova-Mutafova, Fani
Poptonev, Stefan
Potapenko, Ignatii
Pregel, Sofiia
Pridvorov, Efim
Prishvin, Mikhail
Prismanova, Anna
Prokof'ev, Aleksandr
Prutkov, Koz'ma
Pujmanova, Marie
PUSHKIN, Aleksandr

Radev, Milcho
Radevski, Khristo
Radichkov, lorden
Radishchev, Aleksandr
Raevskii, Vladimir
Raichev, Georgi
Rainov, Bogomil

Rais, Karel

Rasputin, Valentin
Remizov, Aleksei
Reymont, W_adys_aw
_eza_, Vaclav
Romanov, Panteleimon
Rostopchina, Evdokiia
Rozanov, Vasilii
Rozhdestvenskii, Robert

G-9ILF
J-1 PET
G-9 SKi
G-9 PIK
G-9 PIL
F-9 PIS
E-9 PIS
G-9 PLA
F-9 PLE
E-9 PLE
J-4 PLU
F-9 POG
G-9 POG
E-9 POG
J-4 POL
G-9 POL
E-9 POL
E-9 POL
J-1 POL
F-9 POL
E-9 POM
G-9 POP
G-9 POP
G-9 POP
J-1 POP
J-9 POP
F-9 POT
G-9 PRE
G-9 PRI
G-9 PRI
G-9 PRI
G-9 PRO
F-9 PRU
J-4 PUJ
E-4 to E-4.5 PUS

J-1 RAD
J-1 RAD
J-1 RAD
D-9 RAD
E-9 RAE
J-1 RAI
J-1 RAI
J-4 RAI
G-9 RAS
G-9 REM
J-6.2 REY
J-4 REZ
G-9 ROM
E-9 ROS
F-9 ROZ
G-9 ROZ



Rozov, Viktor
Rybakov , Anatolii
Ryleev, Kondratii
Rylenkov, Nikolai
Rytkheu, IUrii

Saianov, Vissarion
Salda, Franti$ek
Saltykov, Mikhail pseud. N. Shchedrin
Sasha Chernyi

Seifert, Jaroslav
Seifullina, Lidiia
Sel'vinskii, Il'iia
Serebriakova, Galina
Sergeev TSenskii, Sergei
Severianin, Igor’
Shaginian, Marietta
Shakovskoi, Aleksandr
Shalamov, Varlam
Sharshun, Sergei
Shcherbina, Nikolai
Shchipachev, Stepan
Shevchenko, Taras
Shishkov, Viacheslav
Shklovskii, Viktor
Shmelev, Ivan
SHOLOKHOV, Mikhail
Shtein, Aleksandr
Shukshin, Vasilii
Shundik, Nikolai
Shvarts, Evgenii
Sienkiewicz, Henryk
Simonov, Konstantin
Siniavskii, Andrei pseud Abram Tertz
Sivrev, Stanislav
Skitalets, pseud. Stepan Petrov
Skutina, Vladimir
Skvorecky, Josef
Slaveikov, Pencho
Slonimskii, Mikhail
Slutskii, Boris
Sluchevskii, Konstantin
Smirnenski, Khristo
Smirnov, Sergei
Sobolev, Leonid
Sofronii Vrachanskii
Sofronov, Anatolii
Sokolov Mikitov, Ivan
Sollogub, Vladimir
Sologub, Fedor
Soloukhin, Vladimir
Solov'ev, Vladimir

G-9 ROZ
G-9 RYB
E-9 RYL
G-9 RYL
G-9RYT

G-9 SAI
J-4 SAL
F-9 SAL
G-9 SAS
J-4 SEI
G-9 SEI
G-9 SEL
G-9 SER
G-9 SER
F-9 SEV
G-9 SHA
E-9 SHA
G-9 SHA
G-9 SHA
E-9 SHC
G-9 SHC
H-5 SHE
G-9 SHI
G-9 SHK
G-9 SHM
G-3 SHO
G-9 SHT
G-9 SHU
G-9 SHU
G-9 SHV
J-6.2 SIE
G-9 SIM
G-9 TER
J-1SIV
G-9 SKI
J-4 SKU
J-4 SKV
J-1 SLA
G-9SLO
G-9 SLU
F-9 SLU
J-1 SMI
G-9 SMI
G-9 SOB
J-1 SOF
G-9 SOF
G-9 SOK
E-9 SOL
F-9 SOL
G-9 SOL
F-9 SOL



Solzhenitsyn, Aleksandr
Sosnora, Viktor

Sotola, Ji_i

Sova, Antonin

Spasov, lvan

Stanev, Emiliian
Staniukovich, Konstantin
Stel'makh, Mikhailo
Stoianov, Liudmil
Strashimirov, Anton
Stratiev, Stanislav
Strugatskii, Arkadii
Sukhovo Kobylin, Aleksandr
Sultanov, Simeon
Sumarokov, Aleksandr
Surikov, Ilvan

Surkov, Aleksei

Svetlov, Mikhalil
Svoboda, FrantiSek

Talev, Dimitur

Tanev, Dimitur

Tarsis, Valerii

Tauber, Ekaterina
Taufer, Ji_i

Teffi, Nadezhda
Tendriakov, Vladimir
Terapiano, [Urii
Terpigorev, Sergei
Tertz, Abram
Tikhonov, Nikolai
Tiutchev, Fedor
Tkadle_ek

Trefolev, Leonid
Trenev, Konstantin
Trifonov, [Urii

Tolstoi, Aleksei, 1817-1875
Tolstoi, Aleksei, 1882-1945
TOLSTOI, Lev
Toman, Karel
Tserkovski, TSanko
TSonchev, Doncho
TSvetaeva, Marina
TURGENEV, Ivan
Tvardovskii, Aleksandr
Tyl, Josef

Tynianov, [Urii

Ushakov, Nikolai
Uspenskii, Gleb

G-9 SOL
G-9 SOS
J-4 SOT
J-4 SOV
J-1 SPA
J-1 STA
F-9 STA
G-9 STE
J-1STO
J-1STR
J-1 STR
G-9 STR
F-9 SUK
J-1 SUL
D-9 SUM
F-9 SUR
G-9 SUR
G-9 SVE
J-4 SVO

J-1 TAL

J-1 TAN
G-9 TAR
G-9 TAU
J-4 TAU
G-9 TEF
G-9 TEN
G-9 TER
F-9 TER
G-9 TER
G-9TIK

E-9 TIU

J-4 TKA
F-9 TRE
G-9 TRE
G-9TRI

E-9 TOL
G-2TOL

F-3to F-3.7 TOL

J-4 TOM
J-1 TSE
J-1TSO
G-9 TSV

F-1to F-1.9 TUR

G-9 TVA
J-4 TYL
G-9TYN

G-9 USH
F-9 USP



Uspenskii, Lev
Utkin, losif

Vachek, Emil
Vaculik, Ludvik
Vaginov, Konstantin
Vampilov, Aleksandr
Van_ura, Vladislav

Vanshenkin, Konstantin

Vaptsarov, Nikola

Vasek, Vladimir pseud Petr Bezru_

Vasil'ev, Arkadii
Vasilev, Orlin
VAZOV, lvan
Veltman, Aleksandr
Venevitinov, Dmitrii
Veresaev, Vikentii
Vertinskii, Aleksandr
Vezhinov, Pavel
Viazemskii, Petr
Vinokurov, Evgenii
Virta, Nikolai
Vishnevskii, Vsevolod
Voinich, Ettel
Voinovich, Vladimir
Volen, lliia

Voloshin, Maksimilian
Voronin, Sergei
Voronskii, Aleksandr
Voznesenskii, Andrei
Vrchlicky, Jaroslav
Vvedenskii, Aleksandr
Vysko il, lvan
Vysotskii, Vladimir

Witkiewicz, Stanis_aw
Wolker, Ji_i

Zabolotskii, Nikolai
Zadornov, Nikolai
Zagoskin, Mikhail
Zaiaitskii, Sergei
Zaitsev, Boris
Zalygin, Sergei
ZAMIATIN, Evgenii
Zamoiskii, Petr
Zarev, Panteli
Zhukov, Anatolii

G-9 USP
G-9UTK

J-4 VAC
J-4 VAC
G-9 VAG
G-9 VAM
J-4 VAN
G-9 VAN
J-1 VAP
J-4 VAS
G-9 VAS
J-1 VAS
J-1 VAZ
E-9 VEL
E-9 VEN
G-7 VER
G-9 VER
J-1 VEZ
E-9 VIA
G-9 VIN
G-9 VIR
G-9 VIS
G-9 VOl
G-9 VOI
J-1VOL
F-9 VOL
G-9 VOR
G-9 VOR
G-9vOz
J-4 VRC
G-9 VVE
J-4VYS
G-9 VYS

J-6.2 WIT
J-4 WOL

G-9 ZAB
G-9 ZAD
G-9 ZAG
G-9 ZAl

G-9 ZAl

G-9 ZAL
G-9 ZAM
G-9 ZAM
J-1ZAR

G-9 ZHU



Zhukovskii, Vasilii
Zidarov, Kamen
Zinik, Zinovii
Zinov'ev, Aleksandr
Zlatovratskii, Nikolai
Zorin, Leonid
Zoshchenko, Mikhail
Zurov, Leonid

E-9 ZHU
J-17ID
G-9 ZIN
G-9ZIN
F-9 ZLA
G-9 ZOR
G-9 Z0S
G-9 ZUR



